KELL, ALTERMAN & RUNSTEIN, L.L.P.

SCOTT J. ALDWORTH
SUSAN T. ALTERMAN **
JOHN P. ASHWORTH ++
BRETT E. ENGEL
RILEY GOMBART
JAY K. GRIFFITH **
ROBERT E. KABACY **
LEE DAVIS KELL **
MATHEW W. LAURITSEN **
ROBERT B. LOWRY ++
CONNOR J. MORAN **
JAMES D. O'DONNELL
PAUL A. RANEY **
THOMAS R. RASK, III **
TED E. RUNSTEIN
DENNIS STEINMAN
ZACHARY WALKER **
BETH ZILBERT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUITE 600 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1329 TELEPHONE (503) 222-3531

> FACSIMILE (503) 227-2980 WWW.KELRUN.COM

E-MAIL: HTRUONG@KELRUN.COM

RAYMOND M. KELL (1911-1991)

CLIFFORD B. ALTERMAN (1925-1995)

ALSO ADMITTED IN

*CALIFORNIA

**WASHINGTON

***GEORGIA

****COLORADO

****ILLINOIS

++OF COUNSEL

June 20, 2019

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

Re: Ownership Update - Certificate of Registration No. 88002

Our File No.: 19186-5

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Ownership Update for Certificated Rights Only form updating new landowners of the water right property located at 141 Scott Henry Road, Oakland, OR 97462, water right certificate no. 88002.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me directly.

Very truly yours,

Hanh K. Truong

Enclosure

cc: Nancy Charlene Nichols

RECEIVED

OWRD



Ownership Update For Certificated Rights Only

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. **To update multiple rights**, a separate form is required for each right.

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources Department at (503) 986-0900.

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required.

| Current Landowner Information | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|---------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Name: | Please see attac | hed. | | | | | |
| Mailing | Address: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Zip: | |
| | Home): | | | | | | |
| Propert | ty Description | | | | | | |
| County: | Douglas | Township: | 25 South | _ Range: _ | 6 West | Section: _ | 22 |
| Taxlot N | Number(s):R2752 | 28 | | | | | |
| Street A | ddress of water righ | nt property: 141 S | Scott Henry F | Road, Oak | land, OR 97 | '462 | |
| Water R | Light Information: A | pplication: S - 2 | 24580 Pen | mit: <u>S</u> | 19325 Ce | rtificate #: _ | 88002 |
| | the lands associated howing the portion | | | he requeste | r? Yes X | No | _ If No, include |
| Name o | f individual comple | ting this form: Har | nh K. Truong | (Paralega | al) P | hone: 503- | 222-3531 |
| Signatu | f individual comple re of requestor Na | ncy Charlene Nich | lene De | chol | <u>1</u> | Date: 5/ | 29/19 |
| The Dep | partment does not cl | nange names on cer | tificates. This | form will | be placed in | the file for fu | ture reference |

WR

Attachment to Ownership Update for Certified Rights Only

Certificate No. 88002

Current Landowner Information

| lame: The Nichols Survivor's Trust, Created April 21, 2018 | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------|-------|------|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Mailing Address: 141 Scott Henry Road | | | | | | | | | | | |
| City: Oak | land State: | OR | Zip: | 97462 | | | | | | | |
| Phone (Home): | 541-459-3016 | Work: | Ot | her: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name: The Nichols State Family Trust, Created April 21, 2018 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address: _ | 141 Scott Henry | Road | | | | | | | | | |
| City: Oak | land State: | OR | Zip: | 97462 | | | | | | | |
| Phone (Home): | 541-459-3016 | Work: | Ot | her: | | | | | | | |